

81/2014

REQUEST

May I ask you, in your capacity as Chief Executive of Tendring District Council, to provide the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:

a) The number of people who are 'living' in 'Holiday Chalets' on The Bel-Air Chalet Estate, St.Osyth Beach, Essex CO16 8SG who are in receipt of 'Housing Benefit'?

and/or

b) The number of people who are 'living' in 'Holiday Chalets' on The Bel-Air Chalet Estate, St Osyth Beach, Essex CO16 8SG who are in receipt of 'Council Tax Benefit'?

I trust you are able to direct this request to the appropriate department.

RESPONSE

I write further to your Freedom of Information request to confirm that our Benefits section have confirmed the following:

We currently have 35 Housing Benefit claimants at Bel Air Estate With 38 receiving Local Council Tax Support.